Composite Deck
Board-to-Wood Screw
Exterior Wood
Description Used for attaching composite deck board to wood.
Specifications Size | Gauge: #9 and #10
Length: 2 in. to 2 3/4 in.
Head Type: Composite Head
Recess Type: T20 Star

#10 0.276 in. T20 Star 0.163 in. 0.190 in. 12
¹TPI stands for Threads Per Inch. This is a count of the number of threads per inch measured along the length of a fastener.
Ordering Information and Product Options
Item No. Size Recess Head
Diameter
TPI1 Quantity Weight Special Features
GrabberGard® Gray
9212G 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
9234G 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212G 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
BCDS234G 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GCDS234G 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GTCDS234G 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212G1 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Light gray, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212G2 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Medium gray, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212G3 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Dark gray, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
GrabberGard® Red
9212R 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
9234R 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212R 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
BCDS234R 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GCDS234R 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GTCDS234R 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212R1 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Light red, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212R2 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Medium red, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212R3 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Dark red, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
Composite Deck
Board-to-Wood Screw
Exterior Wood
Star
B D2D1
¹TPI stands for Threads Per Inch. This is a count of the number of threads per inch measured along the length of a fastener.
Exterior W
ood   |    Com
posite Deck Board to W
ood
Composite Deck
Board-to-Wood Screw
Exterior Wood
GrabberGard® Brown
9212B 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
9234B 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.266 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212B 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
BCDS234B 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GCDS234B 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
GTCDS234B 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212B1 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Light brown, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212B2 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Medium brown, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212B3 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Dark brown, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
BCDS212DB 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb. Dark brown, Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
GrabberGard® Tan
9212T 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.
Reverse upper threads,
Double Type 17 point
9234T 9 x 2 3/4 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 27 lb.
BCDS212T 9 x 2 1/2 in. T20 Star 0.276 in. 12 2,000 24 lb.